W
W
W
.C
IS
U
V
C

> AVAILABLE IN LIGHT OUTPUT BINS FROM 2 mW TO > 8 mW
> TYPICAL L50 OF 3000 HOURS AT 100 mA
> NON-HERMETIC, SURFACE-MOUNT DESIGN
> RoHS-COMPLIANT
Benefits
>  AMENABLE FOR TRADITIONAL SURFACE MOUNT ASSEMBLY METHODS
> OPTIMIZED FOR HIGHER TOTAL LIGHT OUTPUT
> ADVANTAGEOUS PERFORMANCE FOR PRICE
>  SUPERIOR LIGHT OUTPUT (mW) AT HIGHER
DRIVE CURRENT
> HIGH CURRENT PACKAGE
Product Nomenclature
Optan SMD is binned by wavelength and total optical power output.
Part Number1  Peak Wavelength  Optical Output at 100 mA2
 Min Typical Max Min Max
OPTAN-255N-SMD 250 nm 255 nm 260 nm 2 mW 4 mW
OPTAN-255P-SMD 250 nm 255 nm 260 nm  4 mW 6 mW
OPTAN-265N-SMD 260 nm 265 nm 270 nm 2 mW 4 mW
OPTAN-265P-SMD 260 nm 265 nm 270 nm 4 mW 6 mW
OPTAN-265Q-SMD 260 nm 265 nm 270 nm 6 mW 8 mW
OPTAN-265R-SMD 260 nm 265 nm 270 nm 8 mW
OPTAN-275N-SMD 270 nm 275 nm 280 nm 2 mW 4 mW
OPTAN-275P-SMD 270 nm 275 nm 280 nm 4 mW 6 mW
OPTAN-275Q-SMD 270 nm 275 nm 280 nm 6 mW 8 mW
OPTAN-275R-SMD 270 nm 275 nm 280 nm 8 mW
Notes:
1. LEDs are produced with semiconductor technology that is subject to process variation, yielding a range of flux performance that is approximately Gaussian in nature.
To provide customers with fine granularity within the overall flux distribution, Crystal IS separates LEDs into optical power bins.
2. Output power is measured using a 100 mA current pulse of < 1s duration at an ambient temperature of 25 °C ± 5 °C with the diode inserted into an integrating sphere.